
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1PA NO 1. 2AoCODe CF

2 AIENDENTAIOI)MFICATIN NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATr 4. REQUISITIONIPURCNASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(W•; p )

.m01l See Block 16C. NRC-10-07-414

. .COD 3100 7.ADMINWEP,3Y (Wodwb COD"E3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Kanon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-10M Mail Stop: TWB-01-loM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., gbu 0rgy, Sb" nd ZIP Code) & GA. AMENDWANT OF SOUWCMTAION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
OR DATED (SEE fTEM ii)

991 US HWY 22 W STE 200 11A. MOIFICON OF COIyTRAZT0RER NO.

NRC-10-07-414 OGC-001
BRIDGEWATER NJ 086072957

108. OA1! MSEITEM U)

CooE DUN054885111 iFACJyCOE X 11-01-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The boVS numbered s8oiCIato is amended as s fortth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is etended, ] is1 not exended.
Offers must acknoitedge receipt of Ott amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the Solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 5 and 15, and retmnng copies of the amendment; (b) By adioawledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submltted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes'reference to the soliCita1on and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and datspedrl ...

12. ACOOUNT4NO ANDOAPPROPRIATION DATA (11 1 ) 4B&R: 07C-25-111-202 JCN: N7093 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200
FPS # RQ'OGC10315.. OBLIGATE $26,317.00

13. THIS ITEM APPUIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

p9 IA. TIlSCHAI ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTT0; (CMyuIS•y* ) THECHANGES SET FOH IN TEM 14 AREMADE INTHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN M 10A.

1 a. TM AsoVE NumsERED COwRACTAOarDE is MODIFE To REFLECT TIHE ADMINSTRATIVE CHANGES (suh adimw In v ees,. off p FpI; dt da)
-]SET FORT IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTMORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. TM s5UPPSWM AL AGREEMENT I ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUPHOrrI OT :

.DOTHER (Spe* teonof mc anid a•t•t) Bilateral Modification

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not. ] Is required to sign this document and return1  copies to the Issuing office.

IA.DESCReITaO OFArNDMENTrODI-1CATuON (Oan radbyUCF eediNRed nduis0t,-4 . ... ..... e

Reference Task Order OGC-001l under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the task.order period of performance, increase
revise the price schedule, and add incremental funding, as described on the following page.

NRC' Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491', Catberine.Blakeneylnrc.gov
Technical Monitor: Yana Shnayder, 301-415-1528;,: ana.Shnayderfnrc.g0v

the task order ceiling,

Ee¶aPrcvas lum=K as ONi .WW esdmom oru damnMMW% ftwu d In Built 9A or 14%, in heru~flio Oiwiged at A L

IWIPLATE - ADM0O' SUNS1 REVIEW COMPLETE
AUG 2 4 2010



-I

NRC-10-07-414
Task Order OGC-001
Modification 011
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order OGC-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1)extend the period of performance of this task order,
(2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revis the price schedule, and (4) add incremental
funding, as follows:

1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2010,
to September 20, 2011, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task
order during option year three of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance
is from November 1, 2007 through September 20, 2011.

2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order OGC-001 by $73,612.80, from $190,430.79 to
$264,043.59.

3. An estimated price schedule showing Option Year Two and new Option Year Three, as well
as the total task order ceiling in the amount of $264,043.59, is attached.

4. Add incremental funding in the amount of $26,317.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $190,430.79 to $216,747.79.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 OGC-001 from the date of award
through the date of this action:

Job Code N7093 N7391

Award FY08 Obligation
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation
Mod 3 FY08 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY09 Obligation
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation
Mod 7 FY09 Obligation
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation
Mod 9 FY10 Obligation
Mod 10 FY10 Obligation
Mod 11 FY10 Obligation

$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$21,000.00

$ý;000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00

$31,500.00
$21,500.00

$39,874.00
$13,556.79
$26,317.00

$206,747.79

$216,747.79

$10,000.00

Subtotals $10,000.00

Total Obligations

This modification obligates FY 2010 fundstin the amount of $26,317.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


