
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONJ ODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BA NO S . ,. CC,,.'NONCoC III CODE PA

M012 See iloc: 16, IR7-10-07-414

ISS O( l c f 13100 I x•rtTRFD (oPtW Sm,, m6,) ocrn- 3I00
U.Z. Nuclear Requlatory Commi.sslon US. Nuclear e quiato.cy Coumission
Div. of Contracts, MSA byv. of COntracts
Attn: manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-I1M Mail Slop: TWB-(I3-IOM
Wajhington. DC 20555 washingron, DC 20555

8 KAME AND ADOREEM OF CONTRACT01Rig V(Ny cywff-~t w* d ZIP Cod) 0A( AWENOMENI C CWUCATION NO

PHAC1,, INC. I
.g•,• MTEO tSF.E(mBAI1 )

tJ~ HY 22 sr~ 00 GA MWIFFOATION OF COKTRACTIMOOER N~o991 VS HWY 22 W STE 200 'NI;IC-)0-0"-414 NRC/CFO-001

IIRIDGEWATEP NJ 088072957
IOUS DATED (SI -rEl 13a*l

DUND5481t D. I -I I FAMILITVY COE .11-06-200"

11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above fulwyborei solthatmo It amended as 601 forth in Item 14. T"he hour and dataspecified for receipt of Offm"e I j3 eneded. is not eI.=tWfed.

Offora must acKnow:edgo rs:Ipt of this amernment prior to the hour and date spedflct in the Solitation or as amended. by one of the folokIng methods:

(a) By comp"ebng htems 8 and 15. and returning _ Copies Of the amendment (b) By acknoedg moCipt of t amdarnenldd On each caPy of the
offer submitIe, or (c) By sparate letter or telegram w*hcth InwJudes a refetence to the solchation and amendment nuhbers. rAILURE OF" YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtie of this amio~onwhet you desim to change an offer already subinted. such change may be made
by telogrnr or letetra, ptvided cam telegram or letter makes reference to the solicAtmion and this amendrnent. and Is recaivedl PDr to the aper* houf
and date speaifed.

12 A=0UhMING AND APIROPMtATION DATA 11 m*w See. below OnhJsq a t E! $2, -56. 0 0

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Aci i S T0CHANGE ORDERL; IS SU)D PURaIJ TTO l=dV& Afal ) THE CHANOGES SET FORI IN (MM 14 ARE bAE IN THE CONRACT OAOER NO. IN MItI IGA.

8 IHENC AlyS NIPi.UREOCONTRACTAQRO81IS MCOlFED TO RBELEOT TBADWiNISTSAflVCKC&NGES (ýxh - Ow~ In p cE.dl. apequo def..e I
15E7 FORTH, I rnT5A 14, PURSUANT TO Ths AUTl)RrrY or FAjf 41 io(b)

C lIiIS S•.JPFLBdKHT,, ALASREJMENT" S• rRED INTO PURSUANT TO AtlmORnTY O

OOTIILF ( p.o B"idaLerali Modiflication, FAR 52.212-4(c) ContracL Terms and

X Conditions - Conwercial Items - Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contracor 1l mi not. ims roqu,,n to sign this docaent and return_• copes to the isuing office.

14 DESCRIFTION OF AWN0KE4TA00MriCArKls (OrqW~day( UCF G.Ch., tv&V WV"AI iV A* SMW %tW'l tim

R.c'ference Task Order OCFO-00] under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

Trhe p~rposc of t.ria modification ts to extend the tase order period of performance, j.ncrease Lne ceilinq,
:.'eVi-_ Lthe price schedule, and add incremental runding, aj described on the fol.lowing page.

) (i:P: 07N-15-5,H1351 JCN: N1204 130C: 25LIA APPNO: X0200 FMS RQjCfPOJ371

is&R: 07N-L5-5~111351 J.CN: N7?04 HOC: 25~2A API4IO; X0200 FFS4 ROCE'010373

OBLIGTATE $3, 500.00

OBLIGATE $RcI,2515-00

NIK:i Projr'~t Officer: C.ather.Lin blakeney, 301-41D-1491, Cathe:iLne. bidkeneyenrc .gov

ak. 02rder Mana-ger: Itdwardl New, 301-415-5646, Edwor.oi r~n

E~..c k. soma 'ý a,%. -d 11M0 0 We -Wfq'goo pt CI,,A WI bA. " hwy*w Orwvw Frnwaw Lfw - EIw WI

ci



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order OCFO-001
Modification 012
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order OCFO-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of this task order,
(2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revise the price schedule, and (4) add incremental
funding, as follows:

1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2010,
to September 20, 2011, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task
order during option year three of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance
is from November 6, 2007 through September 20, 2011.

2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order OCFO-001 by $210,644.82, from $436,826.95 to
$647,471.77.

3. An estimated price schedule showing revised Option Year Two and new Option Year Three,
as well as the total task order ceiling in the amount of $647,471.77, is attached.

4. Add incremental funding in the amount of $92,756.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $436,826.95 to $529,582.95.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 OCFO-001 from the date of award
through the date of this action:

Job Code N7204

Award FY08 Obligation
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation
Mod 3 FY08 Obligation
Mod 4 FY08 Obligation
Mod 5 FY09 Obligation
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation
Mod 7 FY09 Obligation
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation
Mod 9 FY10 Obligation
Mod 10 FY10 Obligation
Mod 11 FY10 Obligation
Mod 12 FY10 Obligation

Total Obligations

$71,800.00
$12,615.00
$26,840.00
$22,150.00
$23,800.00
$20,400.00
$47,500.00
$29,600.00
$96,923.52
$41,950.91
$34,352.64

$8,894.88
$92,756.00

$529,582.95

Summary:

FY08 Obligations:
FY09 Obligations:
FY10 Obligation:

Total Obligations

$157,205.00
$194,423.52
$177,954.43

$529,582.95

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of $92,756.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



OCFO Contract Secretaries
NRC-10-07-414, OCFO-001
As of August 2010, Modification 12

Option Year Two. 9/21/2009 - 9/20/2010

Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney
Task Order Manager: Edward New

Office Estimated
Name Division Location Period of Perforfmance DO # ContractnA-76 Hours Hourly Rate Amount

Vivian Mills 9121/09 - 9/20/10 CFO-10-001 _______.._$73,612.80

_______'_ $2,300.00

Krystal Darby 9/21(09 - 6/18/10 CFO-10-002 _ $53,560.98

Elizabeth Brown ' 4113/10 - 9/20/10 CFO-10-003 I $34,352.64

Chanel Springs 6/21/10 - 7/30/10 CFO-10-004 ______$8,017.92

8/2110 - 9/20/10 1_ _ $10735.20

Total _ / $182,579.54

Option Year Three, 9/21/2010 - 9/20/2011 ......

: Office Estimated
Name Division Location EPeriod of Pefo0nance Contract/ A-76 Hours . Hourly Rate. Amont

Vivian Mills 9/21/10 - 9/20/11 CFO-11-001

Elizabeth Brown 9/21/10 - 9120/11 CFO-11-003

Chanel Springs 9/21/10 - 9120/11 CFO-11-002

Total

0* a $73,612.80

$73,612.80

$73,612.60

-j $220,838.40

NRC-10-07-414, OCFO-001
Estimated Ceiling:
Base Year Actual Amount
Option Year One Actual Amount
Option Year Two Estimated Amount
Option Year Three Estimated Amount
Option Year Four TBD

$107,680.70
$136,373.13
$182,579.54
$220,838.40

$647,471.77

11/6/2007 - 9/20/2008
9/21(2008 - 9/20/2009
9/21/2009 - 9/2012010
9/2112010 - 9/2012011
9/21/2011 - 9/20/2012

Total Estimated Ceiling


